RESOLUTION NO. 2016-07-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AMENDMENT OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE McKINNEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS

- WHEREAS, the City of McKinney, Texas ("City"), entered into a Professional Services Agreement ("Agreement") with the McKinney Independent School District ("MISD") for School Resource Officers; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the City and MISD desire to amend the Agreement to reflect certain changes to the terms and conditions previously agreed upon by the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The Interim City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an Amendment of the Professional Services Agreement with the McKinney Independent School District for eleven (11) School Resource Officers and one (1) SRO Sergeant and Salary Expenses of \$623,256.65.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 19th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

BRIAN LOUGHMILLER Mayor

ATTEST:

SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Assistant City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney